
 30483 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 30483 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 FOR HAREN CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY OF ETOWAH, TN, RELATIVE TO CONTRACT 
NO. W-15-009-201, MBWWTP CONTROL ROOM UPGRADES, 
FOR AN INCREASED AMOUNT OF NINETY-SEVEN 
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY-SEVEN AND 31/100 
DOLLARS ($97,437.31), TO RELEASE THE REMAINING 
CONTINGENCY AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND FIVE 
HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO AND 69/100 DOLLARS ($2,562.69), 
FOR A REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT OF ONE MILLION 
EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY-SEVEN THOUSAND SIX 
HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE AND 06/100 DOLLARS 
($1,877,683.06). 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 2 for Haren Construction Company of 

Etowah, TN, relative to Contract No. W-15-009-201, MBWWTP Control Room Upgrades, for 

an increased amount of $97,437.31, to release the remaining contingency amount of $2,562.69, 

for a revised contract amount of $1,877,683.06. 

ADOPTED: September 15, 2020 

/mem 


